
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

995 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

05629940 

Mike Roberts Carpets Ltd 

|/ We 

Laurence Russell 
Mary Street House 
Mary Street 
Taunton 
Somerset 
TA1 3NW 

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 01 November 2012 

Signed 
Lee oveern 

Date 01 November 2012 

Albert Goodman 
Mary Street House 
Mary Street 

Taunton 
Somerset 
TA1 3NW 

Ref 190608/LR/CH/ST 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

F 

Insolvency Se; 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 wan 

07/11/2012 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#256



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Mike Roberts Carpets Ltd 

on the 1 November 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name HAYNE KoRep Th 

Dated Luiz. 

tine 
07/11/2012 #257 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Mike Roberts Carpets Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 1 November 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Sanding equipment 1,773 00 2,200 00 

ING Lease (UK) Ltd (480 75) 
1,719 25 1,719 25 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets’ 

Plant, machinery, fittings and equipment 1,840 00 2,850 00 

Motor vehicles 4,853 00 3,550 00 

Stock 37,188 00 7,500 00 

Book debts 3,760 73 2,750 00 

Business rates refund 599 00 599 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 18,968 25 

Signature CPF). Date / Lu Js Z 



Mike Roberts Carpets Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 1 November 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 18,968 25 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,968 25 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
18,968 25 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of 1,719 25 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,968 25 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 18,968 25 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,968 25 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade and expense creditors 20,071 49 

Employees' notice and redundancy pay 16,975 50 

Director's loan account - Mr M Roberts 18,753 70 

Director's loan account - Miss J Roberts 1,600 00 

Lloyds TSB Bank Plc 19,864 92 

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 1,623 08 

H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 6,465 66 

85,354 35 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (66,386 10) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (66,386 10) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary shareholders 410 00 

10 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (66,396 10) 

Signature ML - Date iL L [2 
9 v soueys 